e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 528434 < W 528434 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEER RE Y iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | <
' ")
| 1528434 — 1 A - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - W ! W W W W At CRINT, APPLICATOR LUG SHEET] A= )
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 133870573 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1528434 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 5 g@
| 1528434 -6 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER o |
: 7— 1528434 - A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS | 1
| 7— 1528434 -2 A — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS | | - -
: 7— 1528434 -6 A —| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~5 AND SPARE PARTS | 37 - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁf425 :é:?ﬁléiilyfiﬂyiﬁjnr E;
| 7_ 1528434 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT NE M *’ | 65 | D
|
: 54
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MGXB) RAM 53
| CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS 5 ‘ b2
: TERMINAL N/—\\ME MOLEX SOCKET CONTACT - 2 2 2 2 2 2 W*W8024*5 SCR,,BHC (MSX25)DR/—\\G EW
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
: CRIMP olZE yee RANGE N I T N A T 5—18022-2 SCR,HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 58
| WIRE 2.03 [.08BO INI = 0.75mm° — 1.00mm? 58
| E INSUL | 2.79 [.110 INIJ 0V 1.65-2.10 [.0B5-.083 INJ 57
: = WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION (1] — | 1 W W W W 1 338685 PAWL, FEED 26
: : M L S o B el B el e > — | 4 | 4| 4] 4] 4] 4 180248 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER gi —
: g TERMINAL - - FEED 4 — 2 2 2 2 P 2 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4%20) TERM HLD DWN 53
| % APPL SPEC NONE 9.70 [.382 INJ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52
| > - w ] 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
|

o - w 1 w w w w 530753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| ~ TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: 2 . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
' g AME  TERM PN MR TERM PN — — — - - ] - - | - 13586YV5-1 CAM, PRE FEED =30 B 40 mm ST 4E
| ? — | — | ] — ] 13386766 CAM, FOST FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
| — 1572525 337115-0008 — — —
| = - w | w w w w 1220999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 £90197-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
: - - - - - 18054 0 - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1338660- ] RAM jg )
| - - - - - SCR, BHC MSX10 (REF) > sz
' - - - - - | 42
|
: - - - - - | 4ES184-0 Ziix - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 41
| _ _ _ B B LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) o ° 40
| g - 1 1 1 1 1 1 £590125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39
| WIRE - -
: =0 . & B s 1 R e O o e SO
| mm* AWG F @ © 5 36
| 1.00mm? 1.32 4£0.05 [.052 +.002 [N] B S —
|
| O.75mm? 1.17 £0.05 [.046 +,002 IN] C 8 0 - w 1 w w w w 14241862 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| _ _ _ - | 2] 2 2 2 21 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
: B - B - ) - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 Q)
| < @ - 1 W 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37
| _ ~ - — ﬁﬁmﬁw - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13209088 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| - - R @ - :
| - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1623073-5 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| 5 Q _ - - 2y ‘ @ (22@ - w ] w w w w 1-455888-6 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| §§ - B - S | -~ 22221212 1222840 SPRING, DRAG 27
| S f N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE pls
: _ _ _ - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 217233-3 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| - - - - - 1 ] 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
| O _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 380371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
| g - B - ‘i’ =T = 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
| %EB - 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-18023—-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20

T _ _ _
| L] - - 1 - - 1 - 5904721 STRIPPER 19
R - - - *iii 18
|
| . 1 - | — - | - - 13586841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT2 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, 16
| <::j> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
14

| 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, - : : : : : : Cn00 SPRING. SHEAR =
| /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. - b b 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR ]
: fi FRTMB DATA CAlCULATED BY Tyen | TD. N - - 1 w - w w 1220921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CcUTY| 10 b—
| . N - 1 1 1 1 1 1 217234-2 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
| -l & gﬁg CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE IN T 20 2 ] 2 ] W W 8-1333204-5 | ANVIL 2
: 3| e APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1 w 2-240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7

o S
| = o
| |2 i - w 1 w w w w 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S
| . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: e g N D g D 1 1 1 5-854830-0 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| — & - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: 8 N T 2 g 2 w w w 2-456405-9 CRIMPER, WIRE w
| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° B8 @ o7 7sl—7o =71 —e | =2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEM
| & * WARNITNG REF REF ] I = NO
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE = REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISTON) A
: | ON INSTALL/—\T[ON, SET WIRE |I QATY REQD FPER ASSY —_ T— FARTS LIST —
B DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE e L - - -
| i SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES UNLESE - 24;QN04 — - -
E BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = ] TR L oE PRI oFTHOUSE FLBACKHURST | o ey Tuee stestronios
| | - HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 2 PLC DEC - cre REL 23T ee err iburg. BR TTT0See8
| 2| 2 DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING e e 205020 - 3 PLC DEC #- '
g “ ANGLES + - “UOFINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL Bl ib
: 2 S IoisT ITEM 34 LOCATION | ONG POSITION ettt e SURF TEXTURE: v — E:EETI é\EpvpL

: _ _ DG
| © sls GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EE%E@S@O??%AEAX - @ NO W 528434 T oF A
| AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
; 5 W UM e 00y : 5 5 = 4 - 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528434-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528434-6

